TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: TMI165111

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Change of Name

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Power Grid Engineering, LLC		07/27/2022	Limited Liability Company: FLORIDA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	Qualus, LLC	
Street Address:	100 Colonial Center Parkway, Suite 400	
City:	Lake Mary	
State/Country:	e/Country: FLORIDA	
Postal Code: 32746		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: FLORIDA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5314600	P POWER GRID ENGINEERING LLC

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2163634588

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2163634671

agott@beneschlaw.com,trademark@beneschlaw.com Email:

Angela R. Gott **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 127 Public Square, Suite 4900

Address Line 2: c/o Benesch

Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44114-1284

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	75261.2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANGELA GOTT
SIGNATURE:	ANGELA GOTT
DATE SIGNED:	04/15/2024

Total Attachments: 6

source=Power Grid Engineering LLC Name Change#page1.tif source=Power Grid Engineering LLC Name Change#page2.tif source=Power Grid Engineering LLC Name Change#page3.tif

source=Power Grid Engineering LLC Name Change#page4.tif source=Power Grid Engineering LLC Name Change#page5.tif source=Power Grid Engineering LLC Name Change#page6.tif

L06000 113809

(Re	equestor's Name)
(Ad	ldress)	
(Ad	dress)	
(Cit	ty/State/Zip/Phor	ne #)
PICK-UP	MAIT	MAIL
(Bu	isiness Entity Na	ıme)
(Do	ocument Number	r)
Certified Copies	Certificate	es of Status
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:	
	AUG U	, S 5 2002

Office Use Only



100392078641





FLORIDA CAPITAL COURIER SERVICES, IN 2330 CLARE DRIVE TALLAHASSEE, FL 32309 (850) 524-5437 (850) 524-6243	NC
PLEASE use funds from ACCT: 120210000° Authorization Signature: POWER GRID ENGINEERING LLC Business	160 AMOUNT: \$ 60.00 1
Walk in	Pick up time
Mail out	Will wait
Photocopy	
Certified Copy (s) of Articles of Incorpor	ation
NEW FILINGS	<u>AMMENDMENTS</u>
ProfitNot for ProfitLimited LiabilityDomesticationOtherCORP	X_Amendment Resignation of R.A. Officer/Director Change of Registered Agent Dissolution/Withdrawal Merger Conversion
OTHER FILINGS	REGISTERATION/QUALIFICATIONS
Annual Report	Foreign filingLimited Partnership
Fictitious Name	Reinstatement
APOSTIL () Country	Other

EXAMINER'S INITIALS:

COVER LETTER

	gistration Se vision of Cor			
AT A 1 MA W W T AT AT W	Power Grid	Engineering, LLC		
SUBJECT:		Name of Lim	ited Liability Company	
The enclose	d Articles of	Amendment and fee(s) are sub	amitted for filing	
		indence concerning this matter		
rease return	ii aii correspo	machee concerning this matter	to the following.	
		Candice Mountz		
			Name of Person	
		Qualus Corp.		
			Firm/Company	
		100 Colonial Center Parky	way. Suite 400	
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Address	
		Lake Mary, FL 32746		
		***************************************	City/State and Zip Code	
		legal@qualusmail.com		
		E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report no	otification)
For further i	information c	oncerning this matter, please of	all:	
Olivia Prito	hett		321 244-0170	
	Name o	f Person	at () Area Code Dayt	ime Telephone Number
Enclosed is	a check for th	ne following amount:		
□ \$ 25.00	Filing Fee	☐ \$30.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	☐ \$55.00 Filing Fee & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)	S60.00 Filing Fee. Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)
	ailing Addres	_	Street Address: Registration S	Section
	~	orporations	Division of C	orporations
	D. Box 632		The Centre of	Tallahassee

TRADEMARK REEL: 008398 FRAME: 0777

Tallahassee, FL 32303

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT
TO
ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION
SECRETARY OF STATE
OF

ACC
CLimited Links

C.

Power Grid Engineering, LLC		
(<u>Name of the Limited Liabili</u> (A Florida	ty Company as it now appears on our record a Limited Liability Company)	<u>r)</u>
The Articles of Organization for this Limited Liability C	Company were filed on 11/28/2006	and assigned
Florida document number L06000113809	<u>_</u> ·	
This amendment is submitted to amend the following:		
A. If amending name, enter the new name of the limi	ited liability company here:	
Qualus, LLC		
he new name must be distinguishable and contain the words "Lim	ited Liability Company," the designation "LLC	or the abbreviation "L.L.C."
Enter new principal offices address, if applicable:	***************************************	
Principal office address MUST BE A STREET ADDR	RESS)	
Enter new mailing address, if applicable:		
Mailing address MAY BE A POST OFFICE BOX)		
 If amending the registered agent and/or registered gent and/or the new registered office address here: 	d office address on our records, <u>enter</u>	the name of the new registe
Name of New Registered Agent:		
New Registered Office Address:		
-	Enter Florida street addres	35
	, F(orida
	City:	Zip Code

New Registered Agent's Signature, if changing Registered Agent:

Thereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 605, F.S. Or, if this document is being filed to merely reflect a change in the registered office address. I hereby confirm that the limited liability company has been notified in writing of this change.

If Changing Registered Agent, Signature of New Registered Agent

If amending Authorized Person(s) authorized to manage, enter the title, name, and address of each person being added or removed from our records:

MGR = Manager AMBR = Authorized Member

<u>Title</u>	<u>Name</u>	Address	Type of Action
MGR	PGE Holding Corp.	411 E Wisconsin Avenue	□Add
		Suite 1280	■ Remove
		Milwaukee, WI 53202	□Change
MGR	Qualus Holding Corp.	100 Colonial Center Parkway	■Add
		Suite 400	□Remove
		Lake Mary, FL 32746	□Change
			□Add
			□Remove
			Change
4			□Add
		A. A. C.	□Remove
			DAdd
			□Remove
			□Change
			□ Add
			□Remove
		TO	

). If amending	g any other information, enter change(s) here: (Attach additional sheets, if necessary.)
	
	
	<u></u>

Note: If the	te, if other than the date of filing: date is listed, the date must be specific and cannot be prior to date of filing or more than 90 days after filing.) Pursuant to 605.0207 date inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as the effective date on the Department of State's records.
the record spec cord is filed.	ifies a delayed effective date, but not an effective time, at 12:01 a.m. on the earlier of: (b) The 90th day after the
Dated	July 27
	Signature of a member or authorized representative of a member
	Candice Mount 2 Typed or printed name of signee

RECORDED: 04/15/2024